STATE OF TEXAS

§

COUNTY OF FORT BEND

§ &

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL TRAFFIC SIGNAL DESIGN SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT, is made and entered into by and between Fort Bend County (hereinafter "County"), a body corporate and politic under the laws of the State of Texas, and EPIC Transportation Group, LP, (hereinafter "Contractor"), a company authorized to conduct business in the State of Texas.

WHEREAS, the parties executed and accepted that certain Agreement for Professional Engineering Services on October 11, 2016, (hereinafter "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement for additional services to be provided and increase the total Maximum Compensation for the completion of such additional services.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties do mutually agree as follows:

- County shall pay Contractor an additional seven thousand five hundred dollars and no/100 (\$7,500.00) for the additional surveying services as described in the proposal dated February 15, 2017, attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein for all purposes.
- The Maximum Compensation payable to Contractor for Services rendered is hereby increased to an amount not to exceed one hundred thirty-nine thousand eight hundred seventy-two dollars and no/100 (\$139,872.00), authorized as follows:

\$132,372.00 under the Agreement; and \$7,500.00 under this Amendment.

3. In no case shall the amount paid by County for all Services under the Agreement and this Amendment exceed the Maximum Compensation without an approved change order.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain unchanged.

FORT BEND COUNTY	EPIC TRANSPORTATION GROUP, LP		
	M- Haenil		
Robert E. Hebert, County Judge	Harish Narayanappa, P.E., PTOE, President		
	March 22, 2017		
Date	Date		
ATTEST:			
Laura Richard, County Clerk			
APPROVED: Richard W. Stolleis, P.E., County Engineer			
APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:			
Marcus D. Spencer, First Assistant County At	ttorney		
AUDITO	PR'S CERTIFICATE		
I hereby certify that funds are avaccomplish and pay the obligation of For			
	Robert Ed Sturdivant, County Auditor		
:\Marcus\Agreements\Engineering\Traffic Engineering\EPIC	\Amend 1 - Traffic Signal Design.2017.EPIC.docx		

EXHIBIT A



19500 Park Row, Suite 100 • Houston, Texas 77084 P.O. Box 219315 • Houston, Texas 77218 Phone (281) 579-7300 • Fax (281) 828-0055

February 15, 2017

EPIC Transportation Group, LP 800 Wilcrest Drive, Suite 240 Houston, TX 77042

Attention: Harish Narayanappa, P.E., PTOE

Phone: 713-609-9416 Fax: 713-609-9806 Email: harish@epicgrouplp.com

RE: Proposed Parcel Plats/Metes and Bounds Descriptions - West Bellfort at Mason Road

Dear Mr. Narayanappa;

Per your recent request, Weisser Engineering Company is pleased to propose the following professional services and related fees for the above-described road intersection:

A. Parcel Surveys (Cat. 1A; Cond. II):

a. Prepare Parcel Plats and Metes and Bounds Descriptions in accordance with Fort Bend County guidelines for property acquisition.

COST: \$1,500.00 per parcel (plus any applicable states sales tax) (not to exceed 5 tracts)

TOTAL COST: \$7,500.00

We appreciate the opportunity to provide this proposal. If you have any questions or comments, please do not hesitate to call.

Sincerely, Weisser Engineering Company

Walter P. Sass, R.P.L.S. TBPLS Reg. #100518-00 TBPE Reg. #F-68

WPS/srb

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES

FORM 1295

1 of 1

Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties. Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.				OFFICE USE ONLY CERTIFICATION OF FILING			
1	Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place			Certificate Number:			
	of business.			2017-182286			
	EPIC Transportation Group, LP			Data Filadi			
_	Houston, TX United States			Date Filed: 03/23/2017			
2	Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the being filed.	03/23/2017					
	Fort Bend County			Date Acknowledged:			
3	Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.						
	SOQ 14-025						
	Amendment to Agreement for Professional Engineering Servi	ices Traffic Signal Design Package	2017				
4			Nature of interest				
7	Name of Interested Party	City, State, Country (place of busine					
_				Controlling	Intermediary		
Al	nmed, Zameer	Houston, TX United States		X			
Narayanappa, Harish		Houston, TX United States		X			
	-						
					<u>.</u>		
-							
_			_				
5	Check only if there is NO Interested Party.						
6	AFFIDAVIT I swear, or	affirm, under penalty of perjury, that the	above	disclosure is true	e and correct.		
	TOMMY S HERNANDEZ						
	Notary ID # 129007947 My Commission Expires August 31, 2020 Signature of outborized agent of contracting business entity						
	Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity						
	AFFIX NOTARY STAMP / SEAL ABOVE						
	Sworn to and subscribed before me, by the said HARISH NARAYAN APPA, this the 24th day of March.						
	20, to certify which, witness my hand and seal of office.						
	Home - 1-the hot Taylor there do hanker						
	/Signature of officer administering oath Printed name of officer administering oath Title of officer administering oath						
	7 - 5 - State Stat	3		**************************************	J. C. Schoolse Co.		